
Pendleton Heights Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Pendleton, IN
Sep. 27, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill 27 1 2 3 9 12 17 19 11:06.9 1:08.8
2 Pendleton Heights 49 5 7 8 11 18 20 23 11:29.8 0:53.8
3 Lapel 81 4 10 14 24 29 58 11:51.1 1:38.3
4 New Palestine 103 6 21 22 26 28 31 35 12:01.8 1:04.7
5 Selma 137 15 25 27 32 38 47 48 12:28.5 1:17.1
6 Holy Cross Lutheran ( 146 13 30 33 34 36 42 43 12:33.1 1:03.7
7 Anderson Preparatory 219 16 41 49 56 57 59 15:11.8 6:36.4
8 Frankton 221 37 40 44 45 55 13:50.2 2:51.1
9 Muncie Northside 238 39 46 50 51 52 53 54 13:52.9 1:09.1

Incomplete Teams: Legacy Christian Scho

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
1 Landon Dayhoff, 8 10:38.7
2 Ryan Bodlt, 8 10:45.3
3 Parker Quinn, 6 10:48.9
9 Harrison Wenning, 6 11:33.9
12 Tyler Rivers, 6 11:47.5
17 Ethan Bayliss, 8 11:54.2
19 Cooper Beatie, 8 11:56.8

Total Time = 55:34.3     Total Places = 27

2. Pendleton Heights
5 Jovon McGraw, 8 11:02.1
7 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:18.3
8 Dane Sutton, 8 11:28.8
11 Maddox Tetrault, 6 11:43.9
18 Ryland Hansell, 6 11:55.9
20 Sam Milburn, 7 12:02.4
23 Declan Dummel, 6 12:08.0

Total Time = 57:29.0     Total Places = 49

3. Lapel
4 Galvin Hunt, 6 10:55.2
10 Bronx Scott, 6 11:41.6
14 Braxton Maze, 6 11:48.6
24 Joey Nickelson, 7 12:16.6
29 Jack Stephenson, 8 12:33.5
58 Jadon Flora, 8 19:33.5

Total Time = 59:15.5     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. New Palestine
6 Carson Cooper, 8 11:17.8
21 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 12:02.7
22 Elijah Moore, 7 12:04.2
26 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:21.5
28 Micah Vogt, 7 12:22.5
31 Zach Pearson, 8 12:40.3
35 Cayden Derbyshire, 8 12:49.8

Total Time = 1:00:08.7     Total Places = 103

5. Selma
15 Landon Cook, 7 11:51.5
25 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:19.1
27 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:21.8
32 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:41.4
38 Kingston Carpenter, 5 13:08.5
47 Graham Cook, 8 13:36.9
48 Brody King, 5 13:44.3

Total Time = 1:02:22.3     Total Places = 137

6. Holy Cross Lutheran (
13 Miles Cole, 7 11:48.4
30 Garrett Reilly, 7 12:35.3
33 Cameron Cooley, 7 12:43.6
34 Evan Anderson, 6 12:45.7
36 Austin Heuer, 7 12:52.1
42 Luke Watters, 5 13:19.0
43 Kaedyn Wilkerson, 6 13:26.7

Total Time = 1:02:45.1     Total Places = 146



7. Anderson Preparatory
16 Don Bowling, 8 11:53.2
41 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 12

13:18.5
49 Raymond Bowling, 8 13:52.7
56 Alexander Antrobus, 6 18:25.1
57 Oliver Mullins, 7 18:29.5
59 Jay Taylor, 8 19:44.9

Total Time = 1:15:59.0     Total Places = 219

8. Frankton
37 Hunter Caldwell, 6 13:00.9
40 Ayden Stewart-Smythe, 5

13:11.9
44 Atticus Johnson, 8 13:32.4
45 Ian Hosier, 6 13:33.8
55 Henry Wachs, 6 15:52.0

Total Time = 1:09:11.0     Total Places = 221

9. Muncie Northside
39 Max Beane 13:11.6
46 Decklan Collins, 6 13:36.3
50 Parker Shelley, 8 14:03.3
51 Josiah James, 6 14:12.5
52 Kolton Hyneman, 6 14:20.6
53 Finnigan Holowell, 6 15:02.5
54 Adrian Collins, 7 15:49.4

Total Time = 1:09:24.3     Total Places = 238

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Landon Dayhoff, 8 10:38.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
2 2 Ryan Bodlt, 8 10:45.3 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
3 3 Parker Quinn, 6 10:48.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
4 4 Galvin Hunt, 6 10:55.2 Lapel
5 5 Jovon McGraw, 8 11:02.1 Pendleton Heights
6 6 Carson Cooper, 8 11:17.8 New Palestine
7 7 Thaxon Carpenter, 7 11:18.3 Pendleton Heights
8 8 Dane Sutton, 8 11:28.8 Pendleton Heights
9 9 Harrison Wenning, 6 11:33.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
10 10 Bronx Scott, 6 11:41.6 Lapel
11 11 Maddox Tetrault, 6 11:43.9 Pendleton Heights
12 12 Tyler Rivers, 6 11:47.5 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
13 13 Miles Cole, 7 11:48.4 Holy Cross Lutheran (
14 14 Braxton Maze, 6 11:48.6 Lapel
15 15 Landon Cook, 7 11:51.5 Selma
16 16 Don Bowling, 8 11:53.2 Anderson Preparatory
17 17 Ethan Bayliss, 8 11:54.2 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
18 18 Ryland Hansell, 6 11:55.9 Pendleton Heights
19 19 Cooper Beatie, 8 11:56.8 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
20 20 Sam Milburn, 7 12:02.4 Pendleton Heights
21 21 Zaven Rodriguez, 7 12:02.7 New Palestine
22 22 Elijah Moore, 7 12:04.2 New Palestine
23 23 Declan Dummel, 6 12:08.0 Pendleton Heights
24 24 Joey Nickelson, 7 12:16.6 Lapel
25 25 Jaxtin Yeley, 6 12:19.1 Selma
26 26 Bryce Vandygrift, 7 12:21.5 New Palestine
27 27 Zachary Hunter, 7 12:21.8 Selma
28 28 Micah Vogt, 7 12:22.5 New Palestine
29 Josh Morales, 7 12:24.8 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
30 29 Jack Stephenson, 8 12:33.5 Lapel



31 30 Garrett Reilly, 7 12:35.3 Holy Cross Lutheran (
32 31 Zach Pearson, 8 12:40.3 New Palestine
33 32 Noah Grindstaff, 8 12:41.4 Selma
34 33 Cameron Cooley, 7 12:43.6 Holy Cross Lutheran (
35 34 Evan Anderson, 6 12:45.7 Holy Cross Lutheran (
36 35 Cayden Derbyshire, 8 12:49.8 New Palestine
37 36 Austin Heuer, 7 12:52.1 Holy Cross Lutheran (
38 37 Hunter Caldwell, 6 13:00.9 Frankton
39 Micah Jones, 7 13:01.0 New Palestine
40 Ryan Eads, 8 13:05.6 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
41 38 Kingston Carpenter, 5 13:08.5 Selma
42 Brody Cain, 8 13:10.4 New Palestine
43 39 Max Beane 13:11.6 Muncie Northside
44 40 Ayden Stewart-Smythe, 5

13:11.9 Frankton
45 41 Chasen Skye Antrobus, 12

13:18.5 Anderson Preparatory
46 42 Luke Watters, 5 13:19.0 Holy Cross Lutheran (
47 Landen Robbins, 7 13:19.6 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
48 Maxwell Ricketts, 8 13:23.8 Pendleton Heights
49 Jacob Musselman, 8 13:25.7 New Palestine
50 43 Kaedyn Wilkerson, 6 13:26.7 Holy Cross Lutheran (
51 Luke Fisher, 6 13:30.5 Pendleton Heights
52 44 Atticus Johnson, 8 13:32.4 Frankton
53 Oscar Rauh, 6 13:33.5 Pendleton Heights
54 45 Ian Hosier, 6 13:33.8 Frankton
55 46 Decklan Collins, 6 13:36.3 Muncie Northside
56 47 Graham Cook, 8 13:36.9 Selma
57 Raiden Bullock, 7 13:41.0 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
58 48 Brody King, 5 13:44.3 Selma
59 49 Raymond Bowling, 8 13:52.7 Anderson Preparatory
60 Braydin King, 7 13:58.9 Selma
61 50 Parker Shelley, 8 14:03.3 Muncie Northside
62 Ben Wilson, 7 14:09.0 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
63 51 Josiah James, 6 14:12.5 Muncie Northside
64 Ryan Rodgers, 8 14:13.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
65 Kaleb Hale 14:14.5 Legacy Christian Scho
66 Gavin Thompson, 6 14:14.5 Holy Cross Lutheran (
67 Owen Dayhoff, 6 14:14.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
68 Joseph Spiegel, 7 14:17.7 Holy Cross Lutheran (
69 Conner Woodward, 4 14:17.8 Holy Cross Lutheran (
70 52 Kolton Hyneman, 6 14:20.6 Muncie Northside
71 Cayden Hunckler, 6 14:22.8 Pendleton Heights
72 Lucas Herlyn, 6 14:24.3 Selma
73 Connor Coggins, 6 14:25.1 Pendleton Heights
74 Dane Marlow, 7 14:25.5 Pendleton Heights
75 Cooper Wilkerson, 4 14:26.7 Holy Cross Lutheran (
76 Everett Wilson, 6 14:39.8 Holy Cross Lutheran (
77 Liam McHolland, 8 14:44.8 Selma
78 Eli Ngata, 6 14:45.1 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
79 Liam Bartemus, 7 14:51.5 New Palestine
80 Devin Tomboni, 5 14:52.1 Selma
81 Parker Branham, 8 14:53.9 Pendleton Heights
82 Ben Mueller, 8 15:02.1 Selma
83 53 Finnigan Holowell, 6 15:02.5 Muncie Northside
84 Asher Greenwood, 7 15:08.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
85 Dylan Burdine, 6 15:11.0 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
86 Easton Miller, 6 15:29.8 Selma
87 Wyatt Gable, 8 15:43.6 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
88 54 Adrian Collins, 7 15:49.4 Muncie Northside
89 James Mackrell, 4 15:50.4 Holy Cross Lutheran (
90 55 Henry Wachs, 6 15:52.0 Frankton
91 Alex Toler, 6 15:54.8 Muncie Northside



92 Dade Lovell, 6 15:56.4 Selma
93 Jacob Schafer, 7 16:03.6 Holy Cross Lutheran (
94 Nate Toenade, 7 16:03.7 New Palestine
95 Caden Weber, 6 16:15.7 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
96 Tyrell Gillman, 7 16:19.7 Muncie Northside
97 Brody Torres, 7 16:21.5 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
98 Connor Skeens, 5 16:33.1 Holy Cross Lutheran (
99 Ryder Roberts, 5 16:36.2 Holy Cross Lutheran (
100 Brody Davis, 8 16:50.6 New Palestine
101 Owen Williams, 7 17:20.5 New Palestine
102 Christopher Hernandez, 7

17:23.8 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
103 56 Alexander Antrobus, 6 18:25.1 Anderson Preparatory
104 57 Oliver Mullins, 7 18:29.5 Anderson Preparatory
105 Grant Lopshire, 6 18:35.4 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill
106 Kene Iloabuchi, 7 19:02.1 Holy Cross Lutheran (
107 Alexander Hess 19:10.6 Muncie Northside
108 Zander Amundson, 4 19:18.0 Holy Cross Lutheran (
109 58 Jadon Flora, 8 19:33.5 Lapel
110 59 Jay Taylor, 8 19:44.9 Anderson Preparatory
111 Charlie Greenwade, 6 20:09.8 Holy Cross Lutheran (
112 Zeke Douglas, 8 23:17.9 Mt. Vernon  (Fortvill


